== =5 I @B

IN—=VUR b
PARTS LIST

LPWN-8BL-2

il

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




BR

CONTENTS

Page
mEiR. ER 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
iR 3.4
ARM TOP COVER
Eﬂ\ _t%‘ j—IJ_ 5’ 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Rz, Rz E 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
fEL A, EEOuk 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
K5, HAEXKRIER 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TNJLNT—Y— FEYHA 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
EYUTE., EYE 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
NI N— X YR ET AR 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
ik, #HIRLE 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
hELXE.ME 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
FFiRk 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET
feihcy 25, 26
LUBRICATION
HhEE 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER
TREM1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
TEMm2 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 2
v WY b, 33, 34

OPTION




AR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

AR |




iR, FiR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HMEES | B¥
No | PARTS No| QTY 2z DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | &EH) FACE PLATE
2 115037 1 | @i/ A FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @HR/ARESHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 115036 1 | EHEE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | EREBELDHAL SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | @tRitHhl SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | =i (EHRE) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | EfR (ERED wEoHRl SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 40105 1 | &=l (F—1 @) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | ER (F—YaD R ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11115039 2 | B (F—Ufl) nNRiHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | R (T—U ) F HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | TR (T—VUH) BFkoHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | EWlR (=Y ttHhl SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | EfR—F vy GASKET
16 | 30066 1M | EiibHh L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 [ 40100-02| 1 | KiRlEhifgiLtes P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | XBLEHRKLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 | XELEHRCES WASHER
20 | 40100-03( 1 | /15 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 |/hBxELEHRC SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 |IhNBxEkdHhLES WASHER
23111004 1 | hidiEiEL Y OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | iHERE R\ OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 [asiEsSt Ykl SCREW  1/8X40 =33
26 | 8040 1 | B/ A AR IEHRLE SCREW  9/64X40  1=8.0
27 111142 1 | SR AR ESHR LTy L v — WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | P—LOdLE (R20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | 7T—ALdL¥E (E20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ZAELEHHLE EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7T—LEHN— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | FT=LEAN—LHAL SCREW M5X0.8 L|=6.0
33 | BS20345 1 | PT—ATAE (14 RUBBER




£

ARM TOP COVER




£
ARM TOP COVER

Had&Es|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 | 40103 1 | £ ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | BEDFEER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1 | fAHE b Ed 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | dEmA T o5 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | #58El S A VvIL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | ABERE Y PIN
7 | 8009 1 | $HERY A vLibHR SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 1 | Bkt ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |13076-02| 1 | E#mfkshr v b NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EflRTLEE  (B20) RUBBER CAP
11 | 40119 4 | ElRITLE  (#9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 1 | XEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
1327174 1 | ZEAHNR—1kHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | REAN—LEHRLES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | EREHT (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | @&ENF(E) kHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
17110759-A | 1 | @EHRENT(TF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 |ERET(F) 72k FELT
19 | 10685 1 | BRET(F) kHRLC SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | BRI Lde RUBBER CAP
21 | 40118 1 | EiRTLiE (#B20) RUBBER CAP




X¥E, EEh, T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




X, £@, J—V—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BRES| %
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 115209 1 | 8 ARM SHAFT
2 | 11042 1 | E&ads 0IL WICK
3 | 10506 1 | EsESEHAL OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 19414 119529 F—3y HA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 [19415-A | 1 | fi@RoHBL POSITION SCREW  1/4%X28 1=21.4
6 | 19416 1 | tkdRtL SET SCREW 1/4%28  L=14.0
7 119417 1 |##BYSvoE EHRLE (E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |59 ikl (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4%X28  L=4.5
10 | 18003 1 | X THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1 | =igEfaE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 | #EYS Y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 |5 voEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1 | REEf &S OIL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | REEVHS OIL WICK
17 | 10726 1 |85 9 EEE 0IL WICK
18 | 15038 1 | oL RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 | KEE kRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | E#A %L (BD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 2 | E#ASNL (B ZILb 0IL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | EdhA%IL (B Pyiv— WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | E#2A %L () EHRL SET SCREW  6.75%24  1=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | XFEB=RT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | XREBRZ(FEHR L SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | P ZETHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | HBAZEFTHLLEDRLE SET SCREW 1/4%¥40  L=5.5
28 | 10772C 1 | EERKOoy F (#) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | EE&HEOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | LE&HOy F=— FJLA7 Y 4 | NEEDLE BEARING
31| 11879 1 | B EZETHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | BBZETFTALDS—IEHRL SET SCREW  7/32x32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 | R_L+F—y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 2 | RLrT—yyy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
3B5[10571-G | 1 | R bF—yikdHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | RN bkF=UERE POSITION SCREW  6.75%24  L=14.5
37(10524-G | 1 | R +F—YEvRLLEDHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L1=6.5
38 | 12133 1 | 2432249 Rub ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | #&5EHF— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 21171 2 | R&EZTHS—1tHRLE SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | E8aRF7TY 5 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | EERT7TY T HhS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | EERF YT AS—1tHRl SET SCREW 1/4%X28  L=1.5
44 | 10568 1 | E8R7Y 4514 (&4 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | E&#@R7Y 55— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | E#ARTY 55— EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
47 115162-A | 1 | 77— MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | 7—UkBroHAal POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | F—UikHh SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | 7—Ufhl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




W2, iRz
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

% o]
O

32

(R RS

(0 — (T

31

35 <




WA PHRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

BRES| R
No | PARTS No| QTY LuE DESCRIPTION
1 [ 10540 IECEE:: PRESSER BAR
2 |10539-A | 1 |#AEAZIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 | HAEALL (F) kHRL SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 10538 1 | #aEA9L (k) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1 | BABARL (L) kRl SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | MAEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | BABENLEHAL SET SCREN  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1| ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERELHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | Bagias PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 {19518 1 | HAEREmDRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 10546-A | 1 |#BZEEETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | HAHAETRER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1 | agazy oy PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 | MAgEy v o5EHhRl PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 1 | #AEFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 |[#ZEFLA—ESRE HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 [ 10796-S | 1 |48z (ZIEN{) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | SMEZLESHAL SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 | RZEHRLD v v — WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | 240 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22110558C | 1 | <FHEv b+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <oF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1| < DFEsE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | L OFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 | f’RhiaE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <DFELEHAL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | R EZRALHIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1| HZEAERAEOHRE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 | 10519 1 | MAFEAERAIEORIESHILC [ SCREW  6.75X24 (=175
31 | 17610 1 | @A VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 | FRZERTY S VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 |z HER T 254 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 | Bz ERLAL SCREN  5/16X24  L=16.0
35| 10795EC | 1 | iRz (4) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 10795-E | 1 | 4Bz (ZIEDH) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 10662 1 | FizitHhal PINCH SCREW ~ 5/32X40  L=6.5
38 | 19425 K LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 |#EA AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |##E hQl SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 1| 8 E da Lt 0IL WICK
42 1 19516 1 | #E#E RCHy b NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | EFE#EEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | ETEBLE S EHORLC PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | EEEOY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 || EE#EfEOY FEERC 7w v— | WASHER
47110774 1 | EEREOy KT LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1| E#EfEOy FBRR LSy + NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | bE#Eoy FERUES WASHER




ftELe, EFEOy k
NEEDLE BAR ROCK RFAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK GONNEGTION




stisfa., EFny bk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HRES|E#
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [15110-A | 1 [ XA NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | #ELEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |#ELXEE IEHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 (15117 1 | 1L EiENIER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | #tELARRENIERIEHR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | $tHEL A H 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 | 1445—1L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME PGSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |47 —LikHhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 | 10728 1 | $tELEE v ES 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 1| &4 NEEDLE BAR
11 | 19426 1 | $#tEflm= NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 1| R EHHRLE PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 1| griERERT 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | #HERENT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 | 1 | &t NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO124 1 | &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 10578 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EXEVYESE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EBYEESRE SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | EZYEEC R CEHRL SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
22 | 40310 1 | EFEoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EfEOy Rk L ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 | 10728 1 | EROy Fias 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 1 | &8 ROCK SHAFT CRANK ,
26 | 10519 1 | EE&oRC PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 |#EEovyrF /N Bhl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 | |&EFEOvE N Bty E NUT  9/32X28
29 1 15019-A | 1 | EYUEKISE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | EYUEERFLIEHDORL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |EEOvE X BhL HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYEEG T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |EHOvyF X BRlryr- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 | EfOvF X Bl NUT
35 1 10778 1| s 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 T |HESRZE L CLIP

_.‘Ioﬁ




A5, HAERRIEA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11_




K5, BABEXRIER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BaES (B
No [ PARTS No | QTY LLES DESGRIPTION
1 {10710 1T | X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 140121 1 | KeEfdda i KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 40122 1 | XKeHhl HINGE SCREW
4 113059 1 | Bldfa SPRING
5 | 11154 1 | BldRitHil SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 1 | /h& KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
1 110712 1 |heEiEHBl HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1| mYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 |RYFELHE Y PIN
10 140110-01 | 1 | BYELELFE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 |1 4135 1 |RYEFY NUT M5X0. 8
12 [ 10714 1 [RYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 |RYBEHAS—LtHRL SET SCREW 11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 | BzEXRIEHR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
151 10706 2 | AR RIERZITHRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | RAEXKRITRHARTR L PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 | 10636 1 | XRERZHR LS Y NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001]| 1 | KiRlE4a%ik PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 [ LP2TR-002| 1 | KiRIEFRZHRH S — PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

_1 2_




TEh, TNILEMT—1)—, FYHL _
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

__13_




T, TRILET—1—, FYHLA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HmREsS|BH%
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 112153 1 | Tid HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1 | TéEaA%IL (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | FEgA %)L (F)) tkHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0
4 | 11080 2 | TERA AL (RI) )Lk OILING FELT
5 110637 1 | FEYVETAHL (8. 2L FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 | EZEYETAHLIEDHRLE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
7110638-B| 1 | KX+ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 1 | R¥¥iksHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 [=7.0
9 | 10639 1 | KR¥rEBROAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 1=8.0
10 | 12135 1 | T#aA %)L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11 ] 10524 1 | TEAA2IL (hE) tkHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
12 1 10729 1 | TEhA2ZJL (PR B OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 [Z2Yhi FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
14 | 141146 1 |ZEYHLEEROHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=6. 7
15| 140409 1 [ ZFEYAHLEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9. 4
16 | 15023 1 | IE&HEH RETAINING RING
17110622 1 | ME ' HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 | 10639 1 | MEAEROAL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 [=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELESHHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
20110672 1 [|BLARZ () LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21| 10674 1 |EHE> CLIP
22 |1 10673 1 |FRLAKRE2Y ATFYLG LOCK STUD SPRING
23 | 30157 1 | THATY 55— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 110571 1 | FTHRFY 55— ikHihal SET SCREW  6.75X24 1=20.0
25110609 3 | EBEYTEHRE SCREW  3.4X36 L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | T@®MARF7YG5HhS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
27110658 1 | TERT7 Y 5hS—iERDHI L | POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 [E=585
28 | 10566 1 | TSARTFTYThAS—1tR L SET SCREW 1/4X32 =b. 3
29 | 10567 1 | THATY 5 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EFEYY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31 [ 10610-01] 1 | TN +T—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 | 10574 1 | FRALLT—1 Yy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33110618 1 | TR FTF—YNEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34110620 1 | FTRILET—YERE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35| 10615 1 | TR RT—=1iRIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FRILRT—=YRFYLH SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37 | 10616 1 | FTRILFT—Y #% SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | FRILFT—=EBEESHRLE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
39 [ 10614 1 | FTRILFT—YEEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FRILFT—=U2E IEHRL SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=7.0
41 [ 10613 1 | TRILFT—UHIEE HINGE STUD
42 |1 10617 1 | TR RT—1p R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 | 10611 1T | FRILRT—1) R SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44 1 10612 2 | TR RT—RELEHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_1 4_




ELY B kY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15_




e =
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

1% ) &

BRES|BEH
No | PARTS No| QTY ERE DESCRIPTION
151 12130C [ EERESNC:Y FEED BAR COMP.
16 | 12130 1 |#EYLAE FEED BAR
17 [ 10595 1 |3aoF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 |IOFT )Lk OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 [3DFETzLbiEHRLE SCREW  1/8X40  1=3.3
20 (70129-A | 1 [ 3D=FLEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21| 10599 1 [3DFTyv— WASHER
24 | 16704 1 | EYB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | EY R L PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 | #EYEBEEVRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27 | 16706 1 | EYEEE RLTY b NUT 1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 | EYE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31| 10588 1T | EYEARIL (BT FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 10525 1 [EYsAZ)L (F) tHBL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=9.0
33 | 11068 1 F— LINER
34 | 200347 1 | F14F—tHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
35 | 10593 1| EY#AZ— (@D FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 | EYEAS— () wHRl SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
37 | 10763 T | EY#EAFIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 1057 1 [ZEY M)‘ 2L (%) EHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0
39 | 11068 1 | 24F LINER
40 | 200347 1 | SrF—ikdsal LINER SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
41 | 10593 1 | EYV8HhS— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 10764 2 [EY#EHS— (&) kHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 | EYLEERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
51| 50103 1 | E2YEEERLCFY F NUT

_‘I 6._




INY g LaN—_ 35 Y) SRETREAE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_17_




Ny Lin—_ = V) AEHRE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaEs|(BR
No | PARTS Noj QTY L DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 T [y Ln— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | vy Lni—fHaal PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  1=18.0
3 | 40109 [ RAS A A FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | EYFHE FEED REGULATOR
9 110519 1 | EYAERHOHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | EYFAEHARL FEED REGULATING SCREW
11 | 18420 1 |#YFERL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 | EYHEBH AL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | ZYREEAViLEDHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | EYSAEF A VIO LD v+ — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 [ 40120 1 | FYFHTIVvILES FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 [ 15729 1 | EXYRE T A PILERTY T FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 404217 1 | Ny oEFOYF FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 [ NwoEfEOy FERL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19 | 40436 1 | RNy oLa8 (M) FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 | "ot BMATI T FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RTY 2w TEMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | RFY o TEMRIEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&yl CHAIN HOOK
24 1 1838 1 | Ao LEa8ho— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 | RNy TrBE#MAT—1tHRLC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
26 | 16707C 1 | F&EYAOy E (8 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | FEYOy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 | X120 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 1 11952 1 | F#EYOy FEY HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 | AHRY2Y FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31 | 11953 3 |kl SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
32 | 16707 1 (o o5209 (F) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 | 19420 1 |,z o509 (B) #HoHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 111958 1 [UHeaZ5529 (k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35| 31029 1 |z o5 2EY CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 | EYERTEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37 | 11962 1 | EZYSHETESFEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EXYHEATESFHOHHL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 | 11953 2 |FEYHMAETESFEE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10773 1 | =—FURFYLYT NEEDLE BEARING
41 1 11954 1 | F#EYOy FEVHE OIL WICK
42 1 11950 1 (ORZO500 (k) &8 SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 | 10766 1 |98 AI529 () #ikphl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 1 11960 1 | UHRZ Y 520 E il OIL WICK
45 |1 11954 1| EYERETE S FEE Vil OIL WICK
46 | 10802 1 | RNy Ln—thS5— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 T | RNy Ln—#h>—1khhal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
48 | 34035 1 | RFUFERLC SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=7.0
49 | 37954 1 | ATV T8RCFy + NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |ERESHE 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE, 5

_18._




THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

iRk, #HREa

_1 9_.



iR, $tiREta
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

HRES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
11714025 REE = THROAT PLATE BASE
2 {12120 2 | #iRTELEHRAL THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW
3 112136 2 | $iREEEDR LT v v— WASHER
4 | 14022 1 | #H4R=ZHE (B THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT)
5 | 14024 2 | #HiIRZE ) LoHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
6 | 14023 1 | #iR%E () THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR)
7 114024 2 | &IREE (&) LHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
8 | 14029 1 |AXhN—XZ HOOK COVER SUPPORT
9 | 14013 2 | Avhni—EzibHhL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
10 | 14021 1 | &R THROAT PLATE
11 ] 14013 2 | $tiRiEHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 [=5.5
12 | 14026 1 |$HiREE 7Lk FELT
131 12128¢C 1 | Z2URE\IT~ (#) FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
14 [ 12128 1 [ EYRATY FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
15112129 1 | ZYUHRET<h L FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
116 | 6339 1 | ZYiRadvitHhl FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
17 | 13076-01| 1 |EUiRBI<h LI v+ NUT 1/32X32
18 | 10703 1 | EYREITIHRLEHT v v— | WASHER
19 | 14030 1 | EYtE FEED DOG
20 | 10561 1 | EYELEHRL FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
21 112127 1 |ZEYiR FEED PLATE
22 | 12123 1 |4#@Bta THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23 12110 2 |#shtatHnl THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 7.85X20 L=26.0
24 | 12136 2 | EsLEORL Ty v— WASHER
25 | 10545 A |#HBIEEBEERL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
26 | 14027 1 | $HREEHN— (F) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (LEFT)
27 | 14013 4 | #HiREEHA— () tkH+ L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
28 | 10581 1 | EYFREAER L FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW
29 1 13076-01| 1 |XYIRAERLT v b NUT  7/32X32
30 | 12132 1 | #ELiR BED SLIDE
3116031-01 | 1 |ZLimitdHRl BED SLiDE SCREW 11/64X40 1=9.0
32| 14012 1 | #RLEEBEHAN— (HD THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT)
33 | 14013 2 | $tiREEH/NN— (FD) k&H L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
34 | 14012 1 | $HiREEH/— (&) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR)
35| 14013 2 | #HiREEH/N— (&) ik&HR L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_




WELE, HE
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

/1 .

N

_.2]._




MELIB. MEFE

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

HaEsS| B
No | PARTS No| QTY o DESCRIPTION
1 | 15041 1 | RE> BOBBIN
2 | 14005 1 A< (#) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01| 1 [4#A= HOOK (BODY)
4 116407-07| 1 | REAR THREAD GUARD
5 |16407-08| 2 | REARLEDHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05 1 | &=k NEEDLE GUARD
7 [ 16407-06( 2 |#t524RiESHHL NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 15040-02f 1" |AAT BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 15040-10f 1 | HFEF/ i1 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 16407-12 1 | REAFNA\FAFRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 {16407-11 1 | REAF/ I AxEHRL SCREN  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14005-03| 1 |[HATHZ (v / 5E) HOOK GIB
13 116407-04| 3 |RAHALL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 | 14005-17( 1 | A HERQL HOOK SCREW
15| 14005-19| 1 [#h<w2 )Lk FELT
16 | 14005-18| 3 | hviHR L HOOK SET SCREW
17 1 14014C 1 | A<HhA— (§) HOOKK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | hTHhI—F/3— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | AThn—Hhl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | ATAN—RZ N\ HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 [ ARHN—FINAREDHRLE HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | RE r—Ag—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 | A8 Lt FELT
27 | 14007 1 | A=RLE HOOK SADDLE
28 1 12110 2 |ArtBIEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW 7.85X20 1=26.0
29- 12136 ol 3 REEERIF Wy L) O o HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h=i HOGK DRIVING SHAFT
31 | 14010 1 | hI#@I7z)L b+ BELY
32 (10657-B | 1 | hT#¥+y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | ARE@XvERHAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | A7#@FviEHal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | d—=df—=3 BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | F—Zy—=o kDR PINCH SCREW 11/64X32  1=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | F—F "Rzl b FELT
38 | 14013 1 | =T +—=ZX 27z /L bikHHa L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_22_




&F R
TENSION BRACKET

_234



AT
TENSION BRACKET

HaES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY L= DESCRIPTION
1 | 40431 1 | dFH/ (#8) TENSTON BRACKET
2 | B158768 | 3 |F;AFHE > TENSION BRACKET PIN
3 | 40431-02| 1 | %3AF& TENSION STUD
4 | 30011 1 | E—fF8 TENSION STUD (FIRST)
5 | 10652 | | E—HFESY TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT
6 | 20224 2 | F—HFMm TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7 120226-01| 1 |@%=x T4 TENSION SPRING
8 | 20225 1 |E—HAFO—Ly b+ TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
9 |B145446 | 4 | %2FFm TENSION DISC
10 [ B159805 | 2 | &#FFmEz TENSION DISC PRESSER
11| BS07490 | 2 |i@%RTYo4 TENSION SPRING
12 | 28206 2 |O0—Ly bR bysi— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13|B149566 | 2 |O—Lw k+w + REGULATING THUMB NUT
14 | 60391 1 | REAFE TENSION STUD
15 | 60148 2 | R EHEEY TENSION RELEASING PIN
16 | 40434 1 | #0581k TENSION RELEASING PLATE
17 | 19422 2 | 2 EDHEERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40
18 | 19512 1 | #BIRTY Y THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
19 | 10689 1 | &BIXTY2H THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 | 10694 1 | ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
21|B118319 | 1 |—EmMitHh L SCREW  3/32X56  L=6.0
22 | 19534 1 |a—LwbkF vt THUMB NUT  7/32X32
23 | 40431C 1 | #BFiR (48) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
24 110720 1 | RpEHE TENS|ON RELEASING PLATE ROD
25 | 4221 1 | ASRE OIL WICK RETAINER
26 | 6604 1 [ASEZIEHR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=12.0
27 | 10690 1 | RBIRTY 5%+ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 | 10650 1 | #RBIRFY 5 ZHRL SCREN  3.4X36  L=6.0
29 | 34042-TA| 1 | RAFHE THREAD GUIDE
30 | 10545 1 | Kk h e SCREW 11/64%X32  L=14.0
31111142 1 | KEEEDR LTy v — WASHER

_24_




~

-

s

/B
LUBRICATION

!

_25_



b

LUBRICATION
HaEsS| A%

No | PARTS Nof QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40305C 1 | =027 () F-LiIZRA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 | 15087 1 |8z RETAINER

3 | 6333 1 |#@zikHhal SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

4 | 15511C 1 | B 2=0F1-7" ($8) (FEhgT/hmE A 2 JLE) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

5 | 15509C 1 | B 2-MFa-7" ($8) GEYER A 2 )LE) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

6 | 15508 1 [z RETAINER

7 | 6333 1 [#AztdHRl SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

8 | 15088 1 [#z RETAINER

9 | 6333 1 |#BziEHHAL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

10 | 15097 1 [#Z RETAINER

11 | 6333 1 [#BzEHHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

12 { 11085 1 | FEhA % )Lihie OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
13 [ 11069 1 | Fé#AZLTTILF OIL FELT

14 | 11106 1 | Ry FHE92 7Lk OIL FELT

15| 15077 1 | Ry Fimsoy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

16 | 11108 1T [ Ry KREv2EHhk0 SCREW 1/4x%32 L=13.0

171 11069 4 | FEYEAZILT I F OIL FELT

18 | 11071 2 | FEYEAZ LRy F PACKING

19 | 11070 2 | FEYEHA S ILHE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x%28
20 [15034C | 1 |EzZ—Fa—T @H@s 40 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

‘26_




BOBBIN WINDER

REE

_27_



REE
BOBBIN WINDER

HMaRES | A
No [ PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 160571 1 [ REBZL/A— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 | A&EFBZ=LAN—1kHRL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 | B026040 | 1 |[H#&E=L/A—1EHR LT v v — | WASHER
4 | 40126 1 | R&Exdg BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125C 1 | R&=m () BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | R&E5EH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 2 | RE&EEHATY Y BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 1| ¥&ZsE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 |B012400 | 2 | R&EFH EHARL SET SCREW  M4X0.7 L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | R&EZTLE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11| 40127 1 | = hish BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 | BS25413 | 1 | S&Z L/ —8 (30) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 | REBEZAR BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 | B025080 | 1 | p#&=mishT v v — WASHER
15 | BO48060 | 1 | & =paddit Hts RETAINING RING
16 [ BS23651 | 1 | ¥ =midditoHta SET SCREW  M6X0.75  L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | REHBEIRELAR SPRING
18 [ 27179 1 | REBEZ XA Fy/i—hl BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 | RFBZZbyi—Fv b NUT
20 | BS51262 | 1 [IZEC Y LK BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 |BS25478 | 1 | %91y 2z KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | HU1Y ARIEHAL SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | R£TYAZREY PIN
24 | BS3B736 | 1 | pEEHF () BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 | BS38738 | 1 | R EHFIE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | 1 | REEHFHREN BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 REBSHFM BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | RBEHEF/ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ¢ 1.2
29 [ B108265 | 1 | & EFHF+ v b THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | REFBZHE FLEDHAL SET SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
31 | 40138 1 |[f#FZEHya3 TN RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 | 8=y kR Fysi— THUMB NUT WASHER
3311142 1T | H£OYARTY S p— WASHER

_28_




FiEam 1
ACCESSORIES 1

1@ .

@] ﬂ]] | i %
15 14 13 12 19 | |
@fﬁ/

@@@ (R

_29u



Tedm1
ACCESSORIES 1

MaES| B%
No | PARTS No| QTY % DESCRIPTION
T [ 8132-A GRS ACCESSORTES PACK
5 | NO124 3 | 4 DPX17 f#24 NEEDLE DPX17  #24
6 | 15041 3 | REY BOBBIN
7 | 8121 1 KSAq8— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 | 8120 1 KSAn— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 | 8118 1 KSA1R— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 | +FES5143— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
12119457-A | 1 | A@AL>F (2.5 21) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 | ABaLYF @ 31) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 | "BALYF 4 =) WRENCH ( 4 mm)
15 | 19460 1 | AALYF (B =31) WRENCH (5 mm
16 | 19462 1 | AHRLF 10X DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17| 8125 1 | #mEL OILER
18111193 1 | 0IL
19 | 19456 1 | RgaLYF 2 31) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
21| 8124 1 | 2oohn— MACHINE COVER
22 | 35254 1 | &ixTEYF THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 | a—4+—%21F (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 | a—+—=21+ (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 40433¢C 1 | w2t &) DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 40433 1 | mse DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 | 1 | i oy4y 0-RING
28 | B140518 | 1 | @4 DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 1 | BLESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 1 | BEFSELOSH RETAINING RING
31136425-A | 1 | BEEIFT2 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 1 | BEFFa AR—HY— SPACER
35 | 34800 1 | BEFFaELAER SPRING
36 | 37313 1 | REFFa@EERL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
3711773 2 | BEFFa%IRRL ADJUSTING SCREW  15/64X28 L=30.0
38 | 101520 2 | BEFFafIBR LSy NUT
39 | 36417C 1 | BRElF=E8E () KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 1 | Bz KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41 | 36423 1 | REFREED—5— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 1 | REFEZEO—S—1tHRL SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 1 | BETFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 37313 1 | BEFEZFEEOHRL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
45 | 37314 1 | BTy KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 37313 1 | BEFSITotHR L SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
47 | 37318C 1 | YT/ b ($0) KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 | 11169 2 | 2LukaS (e MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 | 11170 4 | SYUEVY (WFEVD) kH L | SCREW 6.75X24 L=1.5
50 | 11171 2 | 3o v TR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 | Lo CRIFEDHRE WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 | EEEZHE (| HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 | TREREyZZLF  10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 | 36429 1 | BEFFaiR KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
55 | 40432 1 | RYBEZE @EOT—TILE) LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD FOR TILTING TABLE
56 | 40118 1 | 2T LE (1220) RUBBER CAP

_30_




TiEqm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

_31_




TEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

MaEs|BX
No [ PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 40303C T | NILbA—F (K#) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140303-01) 1 | NJLbH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 28138 2 | NILEA—F (A) kRl SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
4 | 10599 2 | ikt L2y s — WASHER
5 140303-02| 1 | N)LbH—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
6 {28138 2 | NILEA—F (B) kHRL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
7110599 2 | IERED Y S~ WASHER
8 | 37288 2 [ NILEA—F (B) BAERL SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5.0
9 [40303-03| 1 | RILbEAH—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
10| 37288 3 | NILEA—F (C) HHl SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5.0
11 112294-06) 1 | NJLFA—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
12 | 15081 2 | RIWEA—F (D) A2l WOOD SCREW
1311142 2 | KRR L2viv— WASHER
14 | 11830 1 | RILEH—F (D) yvzhl THUMB SCREW
15 | 40303 1 | NILEA—F (#0) BELT GUARD COMP.

__32_




_33,.

*Fay

OPTION




AFig o

OPTION
MamES| A%
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 11169-A 2 | Sk i MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 | 11886 2 | E22EVTRT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
3 | 6055 4 | & NAIL
4 | 40396 1 | SERRTE (R) HEAD REST (LONG)
5 | 13079 1 <&l (1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
6 | 13098 1 Rty PEDAL COMPLETE

_34_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

Parts No. PB57510(0508)
Rev. 3



	LPWN-8BL-2_1
	LPWN-8BL-2_2
	LPWN-8BL-2_3



